THIS ANNOUNCEMENT AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS RESTRICTED AND IS NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IN, INTO OR FROM THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, JAPAN, SOUTH AFRICA OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH THE SAME WOULD BE UNLAWFUL.

16 March 2021

Coro Energy plc

("Coro " or the "Company")

Results of Open Offer

Coro Energy plc, the South East Asian energy company focused on supporting the regional transition to a low carbon economy, announces the results of its Open Offer to Qualifying Shareholders, the terms of which were announced by the Company on 26 February 2021.

The Open Offer closed for acceptances, in accordance with its terms, at 11.00 a.m. on 15 March 2021 and the Company announces that it has received valid acceptances and excess applications for a total of 37,214,632 Open Offer Shares under the Open Offer.

As a result, a total of 37,214,632 Open Offer Shares will be issued in connection with the Open Offer. All valid applications for Qualifying Shareholders' Open Offer Entitlements and Excess Share applications have been fulfilled in full.

Application has been made for the Open Offer Shares, which will rank pari passu with the Company's issued ordinary shares, to be admitted to trading on AIM. It is expected that Admission will become effective and that dealings in the Open Offer Shares will commence at 8.00 a.m. on 17 March 2021.

Total Voting Rights

On Admission the Company's enlarged issued ordinary share capital, as enlarged by the issue of the consideration shares to be issued in connection with the Company's acquisition of Global Energy Partnership Limited, the Placing Shares and the Open Offer Shares, will consist of 2,111,622,173 Ordinary Shares in issue. No Ordinary Shares are held in treasury. The figure of 2,111,622,173 Ordinary Shares may be used by the Company's shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in, the Company under the Financial Conduct Authority's Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules.

Capitalised terms used but not otherwise defined in this announcement bear the same meanings ascribed to them in the circular of the Company dated 26 February 2021.

For further information please contact:

Coro Energy plc James Parsons, Non-Executive Chairman	Via Vigo Communications Ltd
Cenkos Securities plc (Nominated Adviser) Ben Jeynes Katy Birkin	Tel: 44 (0)20 7397 8900
Vigo Communications Ltd (IR/PR Advisor) Patrick d'Ancona Chris McMahon	Tel: 44 (0)20 7390 0230
Mirabaud Securities Ltd (Joint Broker) Peter Krens Ed Haig-Thomas	Tel: 44 (0)20 3167 7221

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

ROIDZGMFGKKGMZZ Anonymous (not verified) Results of Open Offer 31709860 A Tue, 03/16/2021 - 07:00 LSE RNS Results and Trading Reports CORO